



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

02-106V Woodman Resurfacing- Wilmington to Stocker PID 116890

Acct 5216-77750

Description

Bid Summary

Engineer's Estimate	\$770,000.00	Displayed
(1) John R. Jurgensen Co.	\$884,610.78	Displayed
(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	\$887,887.70	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) John R. Jurgensen Co.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Description									
0010	202-2101	FOOT	667.000	\$15.000	\$10,005.00	\$20.000	\$13,340.00	\$16.000	\$10,672.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) John R. Jurgensen Co.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0020	202-3021	SF	458.000	\$5.000	\$2,290.00	\$9.000	\$4,122.00	\$5.000	\$2,290.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER), AS PER PLAN									
0030	202-3100	SF	583.000	\$5.000	\$2,915.00	\$10.000	\$5,830.00	\$7.000	\$4,081.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED									
0040	202-3501	SF	143.000	\$15.000	\$2,145.00	\$9.000	\$1,287.00	\$5.000	\$715.00
ASPHALT DRIVE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0050	202-5000	EACH	206.000	\$15.000	\$3,090.00	\$20.000	\$4,120.00	\$16.000	\$3,296.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED									
0060	254-1501	SY	30,325.000	\$3.500	\$106,137.50	\$3.200	\$97,040.00	\$3.500	\$106,137.50
PAVEMENT PLANING, 2.5", AS PER PLAN									
0070	407-2000	GAL	6,065.000	\$3.500	\$21,227.50	\$1.000	\$6,065.00	\$3.500	\$21,227.50
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0080	441-1001	TON	1,706.000	\$100.000	\$170,600.00	\$112.000	\$191,072.00	\$110.000	\$187,660.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1"), AS PER PLAN									
0090	441-1101	TON	2,559.000	\$100.000	\$255,900.00	\$122.000	\$312,198.00	\$110.000	\$281,490.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5"), AS PER PLAN									
0100	608A-2061	SF	442.000	\$12.000	\$5,304.00	\$20.500	\$9,061.00	\$12.000	\$5,304.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN									
0110	608B-1401	SF	143.000	\$45.000	\$6,435.00	\$18.000	\$2,574.00	\$15.000	\$2,145.00
ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (449), AS PER PLAN									
0120	609-1054	FOOT	667.000	\$65.000	\$43,355.00	\$77.000	\$51,359.00	\$45.000	\$30,015.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) John R. Jurgensen Co.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN									
0130	609-3001	SF	583.000	\$25.000	\$14,575.00	\$22.000	\$12,826.00	\$15.000	\$8,745.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN									
0140	611-1831	EACH	18.000	\$750.000	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.000	\$36,000.00	\$4,285.000	\$77,130.00
CATCH BASIN REPAIR, AS PER PLAN									
0150	611-2810	EACH	5.000	\$500.000	\$2,500.00	\$800.000	\$4,000.00	\$250.000	\$1,250.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0160	611-2825	EACH	3.000	\$700.000	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$3,600.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0170	611-2826	EACH	2.000	\$900.000	\$1,800.00	\$1,600.000	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.000	\$3,200.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0180	611-4023	FOOT	100.000	\$30.000	\$3,000.00	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$38.000	\$3,800.00
CONDUIT, MISC 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY)									
0190	613-1007	CY	100.000	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$140.000	\$14,000.00	\$180.000	\$18,000.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100 (CONTINGENCY)									
0200	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$46,055.450	\$46,055.45	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$58,450.000	\$58,450.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0210	621-1000	EACH	132.000	\$40.000	\$5,280.00	\$43.740	\$5,773.68	\$44.000	\$5,808.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED									
0220	621-2000	EACH	58.000	\$40.000	\$2,320.00	\$43.740	\$2,536.92	\$44.000	\$2,552.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW									
0230	621-3000	EACH	16.000	\$40.000	\$640.00	\$43.740	\$699.84	\$44.000	\$704.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) John R. Jurgensen Co.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE									
0240	623-2000	EACH	6.000	\$1,500.000	\$9,000.00	\$800.000	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.000	\$7,200.00
MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE									
0250	632-6302	EACH	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,248.900	\$2,497.80	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00
DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN									
0260	644-1111	FOOT	15.000	\$0.850	\$12.75	\$15.000	\$225.00	\$15.000	\$225.00
EDGE LINE, 4" YELLOW									
0270	644-1203	FOOT	7,692.000	\$0.550	\$4,230.60	\$0.500	\$3,846.00	\$0.500	\$3,846.00
LANE LINE, 4" WHITE (FOOT)									
0280	644-1502	FOOT	497.000	\$1.100	\$546.70	\$1.500	\$745.50	\$1.500	\$745.50
CENTERLINE, DOUBLE SOLID (FOOT)									
0290	644-1604	FOOT	4,074.000	\$0.750	\$3,055.50	\$1.000	\$4,074.00	\$1.000	\$4,074.00
CENTER LINE, 4" YELLOW SOLID/DASHED (FOOT)									
0300	644-1820	FOOT	400.000	\$2.000	\$800.00	\$2.000	\$800.00	\$2.000	\$800.00
CHANNELIZING LINE 8"									
0310	644-2100	FOOT	182.000	\$7.000	\$1,274.00	\$8.000	\$1,456.00	\$8.000	\$1,456.00
STOP LINE, 24"									
0320	644-2200	FOOT	716.000	\$3.500	\$2,506.00	\$3.690	\$2,642.04	\$3.700	\$2,649.20
CROSSWALK LINE, 12"									
0330	644-3000	EACH	12.000	\$125.000	\$1,500.00	\$110.000	\$1,320.00	\$110.000	\$1,320.00
LANE ARROW									
0340	901-6375	EACH	10.000	\$200.000	\$2,000.00	\$300.000	\$3,000.00	\$60.000	\$600.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) John R. Jurgensen Co.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0350	901-6380	EACH	5.000	\$400.000	\$2,000.00	\$800.000	\$4,000.00	\$850.000	\$4,250.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0360	901-6385	EACH	5.000	\$600.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.000	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0370	902-2010	EACH	9.000	\$500.000	\$4,500.00	\$800.000	\$7,200.00	\$250.000	\$2,250.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0380	902-2015	EACH	4.000	\$700.000	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0390	902-2020	EACH	4.000	\$900.000	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.000	\$6,400.00	\$1,600.000	\$6,400.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
39 items	Section Totals:				\$770,000.00		\$884,610.78		\$887,887.70
39 items	Totals:				\$770,000.00		\$884,610.78		\$887,887.70